
Coach: Kristin Phillips
kristin_phillips@brentwoodacademy.com

Summer practice: Monday - Thursday, July 31 -
August 3 and August 8 - August 9
3:00 PM at BA Harper-Webb Track

Coach: Vergil Parson
vergil_parson@brentwoodacademy.com

For summer independent workouts contact
Coach Parson
Pre-season practices: 
August 2 - 4 & August 7 - 9, 3:00 PM  
BA Harper-Webb Track

Coach: Keaton Borgeson &      
Mandy Allender
mandy_allender@brentwoodacademy

Tryout Clinic: May 8-10, 3:15-4:15 PM, in the Rock
Tryouts: May 11, 3:30-5:30 PM, the Rock

Coach: Steve Widmaier
steve_widmaier@brentwoodacademy.com
Summer Workouts: June & July Mon - Thur.
Workouts Begin: May 31 @ 6:00 AM
Parent Meeting: (Prior to first practice) TBD
Practice begins: July 31 

Coach: Robbie McCammon
robbie_mccammon@brentwoodacademy.com
1st Round Tryouts: May 31st, June 1st
2nd Round Tryouts: July 20th, 8:00 AM
BA Tennis Courts

Coach: Stephanie Gillmor
sgillmor@me.com

Practice begins mid-February

6-8 GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

LATE FALL SPORTSFALL SPORTS WINTER SPORTS
6-8 BOYS CROSS COUNTRY

7-8 FOOTBALL CHEER (GIRLS)

SPRING SPORTS

7-8 FOOTBALL (BOYS)

6-8 BOYS SOCCER
Coach: Tom Cox
tom_cox@brentwoodacademy.com

Tryouts: early October 

6-8 GIRLS SOCCER
Coach: Warren Bezuidenhout
warren_bezuidenhout@brentwoodacademy.com

Tryouts: early October 

7-8 GIRLS BASKETBALL
Coach: Bre Jackson
bre_jackson@brentwoodacademy.com

Summer Team Tryouts: May 25th & May 26th
MS Gym 10:00am

Summer Schedule: June and July

MS Team Tryouts will be held in November

7-8 BOYS BASKETBALL
Coach: Lyle Husband
lyle_husband@brentwoodacademy.com
 
Summer: Middle School Gym 6:00PM
June 7, 14, 21 & July 12, 19, 26
Tryouts & Practice - November

Coach: Kurston Biggers & Scott Reall 
kurston_biggers@brentwoodacademy.com
scott_reall@brentwoodacademy.com

Begins mid-November for all students not
participating in a winter sport

6-8 BOYS/GIRLS AGILITIES,
STRENGTH & CONDITIONING

7-8 BOYS TRACK & FIELD
Coach: Matt Brown
matt_brown@brentwoodacademy.com

Practice begins mid-February

7-8 BASEBALL (BOYS)
Coach: Michael Brown
michael_brown@brentwoodacademy.com

Tryouts mid-February

7-8 GIRLS TRACK & FIELD
Coach: ReJean Rouse
ReJean_Rouse@brentwoodacademy.com

Practice begins mid-February

If you are interested in participating in a fall sport or basketball, contact the corresponding coach for
summer opportunities and further information. For general middle school athletic inquiries, contact
middle school athletic director, Buddy Alexander: buddy_alexander@brentwoodacademy.com.

6-8 BOYS/GIRLS TENNIS

7-8 VOLLEYBALL (GIRLS)
Coach: Lisa Johnson
lisaandharrison@yahoo.com
Tryouts:  Middle School Gym
7th Grade - July 31 & August 1,  2:30-4:30 PM
8th Grade - July 31, 4:30-6:30 PM,                                    
August 1, 2:30-4:30 PM
Regular practice begins: Aug. 2, 2:00-4:00 PM

Coach: Kurston Biggers & Scott Reall
kurston_biggers@brentwoodacademy.com
scott_reall@brentwoodacademy.com

Begins early October for all students not
participating in a late fall or winter sport

6-8 BOYS/GIRLS AGILITIES,
STRENGTH & CONDITIONING 

6-8 WRESTLING
Coach: Steve Widmaier
steve_widmaier@brentwoodacademy.com

Practice begins early October

6-8 BOYS/GIRLS SWIMMING
Coach: Elizabeth Wright
elizabeth_wright@brentwoodacademy.com

Practice begins early October

7-8 BASKETBALL CHEER (GIRLS)
Coach: Mandy Allender
mandy_allender@brentwoodacademy.com

Tryout clinic: May 8-10, 3:15-4:15 PM, in the
Rock
Tryouts: May 11, 3:30-5:30 PM, in the Rock

6-8 SOFTBALL (GIRLS)
Coach: Kristin Phillips
kristin_phillips@brentwoodacademy.com 

Tryouts in mid-February

Contact: Buddy Alexander
buddy_alexander@brentwoodacademy.com

Tryouts:  August 2 & 3, 11:00 AM, McCabe
Golf Course

6-8 GIRLS LACROSSE

2 0 2 3 - 2 0 2 4

7TH/8TH GRADE ATHLETICS
B R E N T W O O D  A C A D E M Y

All Brentwood Academy teams, both middle school and upper school, adhere to the rules of the TSSAA ‘Dead Period’. During the two weeks beginning June 25 and
July 2, no Brentwood Academy coach is to have communications or contact of any kind with a Brentwood Academy student. This allows students and coaches to have
a break from school athletics.

6-8 BOYS/GIRLS AGILITIES,
STRENGTH & CONDITIONING
Coach: Kurston Biggers & Scott Reall 
kurston_biggers@brentwoodacademy.com
scott_reall@brentwoodacademy.com

Begins mid-February for all students not
participating in a spring sport

6-8 BOYS & GIRLS GOLF


